

NO. SCWC-29440

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Electronically Filed
Supreme Court
SCWC-29440
08-AUG-2013
03:01 PM

KAUAI SPRINGS, INC.,

) ON APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF
) CERTIORARI TO THE INTERMEDIATE
) COURT OF APPEALS

Petitioner/Appellant-Appellee,

) ICA NO. 29440
) ICA Opinion: April 30, 2013
) ICA Judgment: May 30, 2013

vs.

PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE
COUNTY OF KAUAI,

) Circuit Court:
) Civil No. 07-1-0042
) Circuit Court of the Fifth Circuit
) Hon. Kathleen N. A. Watanabe
) Judgment: September 23, 2008

Respondent/Appellee-Appellant.

RESPONSE TO APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
II. ARGUMENT	5
A. Kauai Springs Assented to the Delay Through Its Conduct, Including Amendments to Its Application.	5
1. The ICA Properly Determined that HRS § 92-13.5 Does Not Invalidate the Ordinances’ Provision for Delays with the Applicant’s Assent.	7
2. The Use and Class IV Permits Did Not Vest.....	9
3. The Remand is Like Any Other Remand on Appeal.	10
B. The ICA Properly Remanded the Case Upon Finding the Circuit Court’s Conclusions Erroneous.	10
1. The Circuit Court Did Not Recognize a Duty Under <i>Kelly</i>	10
2. Kauai Springs Failed to Carry Its Own Burden.	11
III. CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

Int’l S&L Ass’n v. Wiig,
82 Hawai‘i 197, 921 P.2d 117 (1996)..... 9

Kelly v. 1250 Oceanside Partners,
111 Hawai‘i 205, 140 P.3d 985 (2006)..... 3, 11

STATUTES

Haw. Rev. Stat § 205-4.5 (2006) 2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

82 C.J.S. Statutes § 333, at 670 (1953)..... 9

Black’s Law Dictionary
124 (8th ed. 2004)..... 6

Haw. Sess. L. Act 280, § 1 (2006) 5

Kaua‘i County Code § 8-7.2 2

Kaua‘i County Code § 8-8.2 2

Kaua‘i County Code § 8.19.5(g)..... 5, 8

Kaua‘i County Code § 8-19.6(e)..... 5

Kaua‘i County Code § 8-20.6 5

RESPONSE TO APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Respondent/Appellee-Appellant Planning Commission of the County of Kaua‘i (“Planning Commission”) responds to the Application for a Writ of Certiorari filed by Petitioner/Appellant-Appellee Kauai Springs, Inc. (“Kauai Springs”), filed on July 29, 2013. The Application should be denied, and the case permitted to return to the Planning Commission for proceedings consistent with the Opinion of the Intermediate Court of Appeals (“ICA”), filed on April 30, 2013.
